FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV06

U.S. PTO 12/799071 04/17/2010 04-28-2010



ΞT

Docket No.: 1515-02001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

Patent and Trademark Off

tates Patent	103595896	ached documents or the new address(es) below.

To the Director of the United States Patent	ached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey Wayne Minor Henry Clarence Davies Edward Charles Schwartz Michael James Klingensmith Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Oasis Advanced Engineering, Inc. Internal Address: 3200 Cross Creek Parkway Auburn Hills, MI 48326
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 11/10/08 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Same
 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other 	City: State: Country: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael T. Raggio Internal Address: Raggio & Dinnin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 410	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Auburn Hills State: MI ZIP: 48326 Phone Number: (248) 364-2100 Fax Number: (248) 364-2200	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number 04-1131
Email Address: raggiodinnin@aol.com	Authorized User Name Raggio & Dinnin, P.C.
9. Signature: M	

	ights, \(\)e and Interest in le inventors; single assigne	•	Docket No. 1515–00001
This is an Assignment of the follo	owing rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
United States of Ar	merica rights, title and interest in	n the invention	•
Foreign rights, title	e and interest in the invention		
United States Pater	nt Application Serial No. 11/947	7,682	• •
Date of Execu	tion: 11/19/07 L	Date of Filing: 11/29/07	
United States Prov	isional Patent Application Seria	l No.	
United States Pater	nt No(s).	,	
International (PC)	T) Patent Application Serial No.		
Other (specify)	·		
Title of the Invention	•		
MULTI-PURPOSE PERISCOPE	WITH DISPLAY AND OVERLAY	CAPABILITIES	
		•	·
	•		·
<u> </u>	··		
Inventors (assignors)			
Name		Address	
Jeffrey Wayne Minor	337 Summit	Blvd., Lake Orion, MI 48362	
Henry Clarence Davies	3737 Rolling	Hills Road, Orion, MI 48359	
Edward Charles Schwartz	1928 Flagst	one Circle, Rochester, MI 48	307
Michael James Klingensmith	54909 Wau	bay, Macomb, MI 48042	`
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		•	·
	·	······	
·	<u> </u>		
Assignee			
Name	·	Address	
Oasis Advanced Engineering, Ir	ac. 3200 Cross Auburn Hills	Creek Parkway , MI 48326	
·			·

[Page 1 of 4"]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, \(\frac{1}{2} \) ie and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Dock et No. 1515-00001

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jeffrey Wayne Minor	11/10/08
Henry Clarence Davies	80/01/11
Edward Charles Schwartz	4d loh A 1 1 10 108
Michael James Klingensmith	Mikel Remanth 11/10/08
·	
	-

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, have and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Dock et No. 1515-00001

Executed this	10th	day of	November	in the year	2008			
at .					, ,,			
		•			$M/M_{\rm P}$	•		
					\(\(Signa	ture of Inven	itor)	
State of Michigan				٧	1 1/2 -	•	•	
_	•		•					
County of Oakland		,			•			
Before me personally ap	neared	leffrey Wayn	e Minor				•	•
who acknowledged the				act and deed	and also	represente	ed that he or she	≥ is authorized t
execute the same this	10th	day of	Noven		the year	2008	MICHELLE KEY	すた)
					•		NOTARY PUBLIC, STA	3 111m
	•	•		۸۸		ACTI	Y COMMISSION EXPIRE! ING IN COUNTY OF	5 May 12, 2012
				<u></u>	ucu	Notary Fubli	- cert	
Executed this	10th	day of	November	in the year	2008			
at		uay of		, III iiic yeu.		4		•
				١	Γ			
				Blue	<u> </u>	مس		
Cause of Michigan					(Signa	ature of Inver	ntor)	
State of Michigan						•		
County of Oakland								
County of Oakland Before me personally ap	peared	Henry Clarer	nce Davies					
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the	foregoin	g instrument	t to be a free	act and deed	and also	represent	ed that he of she	e is authorized
Before nie personally ap	opeared foregoin 10th	Henry Clarer g instrument day of	nce Davies 1 to be a free Nover	act and deed mber in	! and also the year	represent	COMMY PUBLIC	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the	foregoin	g instrument	t to be a free	act and deed nber in	l and also the year	2008	COUNTY OF LAY COMMISSION EVE	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the	foregoin	g instrument	t to be a free	act and deed mber in	the year	2008	COUNTY OF LAY COMMISSION EXI LAY COMMISSION EXI ACTING IN COUNTY OF	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoin 10th	g instrument day of	t to be a free Nover	act and deed in the contract of the contract o	the year	2008	COUNTY OF LAY COMMISSION EXI LAY COMMISSION EXI ACTING IN COUNTY OF	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoin	g instrument	t to be a free	act and deed mber in 	the year	2008	COUNTY OF LAY COMMISSION EXI LAY COMMISSION EXI ACTING IN COUNTY OF	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoin 10th	g instrument day of	t to be a free Nover	mber in	the year	2008	COUNTY OF LAY COMMISSION EXI LAY COMMISSION EXI ACTING IN COUNTY OF	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoin 10th	g instrument day of	t to be a free Nover	mber in	the year	2008	COUNTY OF LAY COMMISSION EXI LAY COMMISSION EXI ACTING IN COUNTY OF	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoin 10th	g instrument day of	t to be a free Nover	mber in	2008	2008	ACTING IN COUNTY OF	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally apwho acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	foregoin 10th	g instrument day of	t to be a free Nover	mber in	2008	2008 Notary Publi	ACTING IN COUNTY OF	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally apwho acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at	foregoin 10th	g instrument day of	t to be a free Nover	mber in	2008	2008 Notary Publi	ACTING IN COUNTY OF	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally apwho acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at	foregoin 10th	g instrument day of	t to be a free Nover	mber in	2008	2008 Notary Publi	ACTING IN COUNTY OF	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally apwho acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at State of Michigan County of Oakland	foregoin 10th 10th	g instrument day of day of	to be a free Nover	mber in	2008	2008 Notary Publi	ACTING IN COUNTY OF	, STATE OF IN
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at State of Michigan County of Oakland Before me personally ap	foregoin 10th 10th	g instrument day of day of	November November	in the year	2008	2008 Notary Publicature of Inve	ANY PUBLIC COUNTY OF LAY COMMISSION EXISTENCE IN COUNTY OF MICE.	e is authorized
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at State of Michigan County of Oakland	foregoin 10th 10th	g instrument day of day of	November November ries Schwartz t to be a free	in the year	2008	2008 Notary Publicature of Inve	ANY PUBLIC COUNTY OF LEY COMMISSION EXISTENCE OF COUNTY OF ACTING IN COUNTY OF Interpretable of that he or shadolette	e is authorized
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at County of Oakland Before me personally ap who acknowledged the	foregoin 10th 10th	g instrument day of day of	November November	in the year	2008 (Sign	2008 Notary Publicature of Inve	COUNTY OF LEY COMMISSION EXI ACTING IN COUNTY OF Inter) Led that he or shi MOTELLE ROTARY PUBLIC COUNTY OF	e is authorized (CIVIE OF ALL CONTROL OF ALL
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at State of Michigan County of Oakland Before me personally ap who acknowledged the	foregoin 10th 10th	g instrument day of day of	November November ries Schwartz t to be a free	in the year	2008 (Sign	2008 Notary Publicature of Inve	COUNTY OF LICY COUNTY OF LAY COUNTY OF LAY COUNTY OF LAY PUBLIC COUNTY COUNTY PUBLIC COUNTY C	e is authorized NETALLE OF ME PRES May 12, 2012 E is authorized NETALLE OF ME OAKLAND PRES May 12, 2012
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at County of Oakland Before me personally ap who acknowledged the	foregoin 10th 10th	g instrument day of day of	November November ries Schwartz t to be a free	in the year	2008 CSign d and also the year	2008 Notary Publicature of Inve	ACTING IN COUNTY OF MY COUNTY OF	e is authorized Key No. 2012 Continue Contin

Assignment of Rights, The and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1515-00001

Executed this	10th	day of	November	in the year	2008					
t						•	,			
				Mi	1 las		- [
•		٠.,		/ wa	(Sign	atthe of Inve	intor)	····		
tate of Michigan										
ounty of Oakland			· .							
Refore me personally ap										
who acknowledged the execute the same this		g instrument day of		•	ana aiso the year			ne or si MCHELLE		orized 1
xecute the same ints	10th	uay oj	Nove	mber . "	ine yeur	2008	aton O Immoo ym	RY PUBLIC CUNTY OF ISSION EXP	, State of in Oakland Pires had	
					Mu	(Notary Pub	Can	DUNIYOR		
Executed this		day of	· · · · · . · . · . · .	, in the year						
nt .	•		•							
i										
_		•		•	(Sigi	nature of Inv	entor)			
State of							•			
County of										
County of										
Before me personally ap		a instrum <i>e</i> n	t to he a fre	e act and deep	I and also	o ranrasan	nted that	he or s	he is auth	orized 1
County of Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this		g instrumen day of	t to be a fre		l and also the year	o represen	ited that	he or s	he is auth	orized t
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the		-	t to be a fre			o represen	ited that	he or s	he is auth	orized t
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the		-	t to be a fre				·	he or s	he is auth	orized t
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this		day of	t to be a fre	in	the year	represen (Notary Pub	·	he or s	he is auth	orized t
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the		-	t to be a fre		the year		·	he or s	he is auth	orized t
Before me personally apwho acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this		day of	t to be a fre	in	the year		olic)	he or s	he is auth	orized t
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this		day of	t to be a fre	in	the year	(Notary Pub	olic)	he or s	he is auth	orized t
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at		day of	t to be a fre	in	the year	(Notary Pub	olic)	he or s	he is auth	orized t
Before me personally apole who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally approximation	ppeared	day of		in the year	the year	(Notary Pub	ventor)			
Before me personally apolicy has acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally apolicy apolicy acknowledged the	ppeared	day of day of		in the year	the year (Sig	(Notary Pub	ventor)			
Before me personally apolicy has acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally apolicy apolicy acknowledged the	ppeared	day of		in the year	the year	(Notary Pub	ventor)			
Before me personally apolicy has acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally apolicy apolicy acknowledged the	ppeared	day of day of		in the year	the year (Sig	(Notary Pub	ventor)			
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	ppeared	day of day of		in the year	the year (Sig	(Notary Pub	ventor)			

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 024302 FRAME: 0473